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From: Kyle Carlson <Kyle.Carlson@rve.com>
Sent: Monday, December 01, 2025 1:56 PM
Subject: Re: Sadler Project - Low Volume Sample #1

EXTERNAL EMAIL - This email was sent by a person from outside your organization. Exercise caution when clicking links, opening
attachments or taking further action, before validating its authenticity.

Secured by Check Point

Hi Deepak - confirmed to proceed with the SVOC full scan without the SIM due to the low volume provided. Thank you.

Regards,

Kyle Carlson, LSRP

Environmental Project Manager
Remington & Vernick Engineers
2059 Springdale Road

Cherry Hill, NJ 08003

Cell: (609) 682-3049
Kyle.Carlson@rve.com

REHINGTON

Offices throughout NJ e PA ¢ MD e DE e NC
RVE.com | LinkedIn

From: Deepak Parmar <Deepak.Parmar@alliancetg.com>
Sent: Monday, December 1, 2025 1:50 PM

To: Kyle Carlson <Kyle.Carlson@rve.com>

Cc: Justin Zarzecki <Justin.Zarzecki@rve.com>

Subject: Re: Sadler Project - Low Volume Sample #1

Hi Kyle,

We haven't received extra volume to perform SVOC-SIM analysis in order to meet the NJ GWQS limits.
Therefore, we would like to confirm that lab will proceed with only SVOC full scan analysis with the received
sample volume.

Thanks & Regards,

[




_—— Deepak Parmar
- —

— Sr. Project Manager
An Alliance Technical Group Company
I Main: 908-789-8900
Direct: 908-728-3154
T E ( Y GROI

— Address: 284 Sheffield St, Ste 1, Mountainside, NJ 07092
; www.alliancetg.com

I..Il,I
I e

[]

From: Kyle Carlson <Kyle.Carlson@rve.com>

Sent: Monday, December 1, 2025 10:28 AM

To: Deepak Parmar <deepak.parmar@alliancetg.com>
Cc: Justin Zarzecki <Justin.Zarzecki@rve.com>
Subject: Sadler Project - Low Volume Sample #1

EXTERNAL EMAIL - This email was sent by a person from outside your organization. Exercise caution when clicking links, opening attachments
or taking further action, before validating its authenticity.

Secured by Check Point

Hi Deepak - confirming run of SVOCs on sample #1 (TW-1125-1) without the PCBs and Pesticides analyses due to the
low-volume provided. Please let me know if | can provide any additional info - thank you.

Regards,

Kyle Carlson, LSRP

Environmental Project Manager
Remington & Vernick Engineers
2059 Springdale Road

Cherry Hill, NJ 08003

Cell: (609) 682-3049
Kyle.Carlson@rve.com

REHINGTON

Offices throughout NJ e PA e MD e DE e NC
RVE.com | LinkedIn
DISCLAIMER: This message and any documents attached may contain confidential information and are intended only for the
individual(s) named. If you are not the intended recipient, or the employee or agent authorized to receive it on behalf of the intended
recipient, you should not disseminate, distribute, or copy this e-mail and any attached documents. If you have received this e-mail in
error, please immediately notify the sender at Remington & Vernick Engineers by replying to this e-mail and delete the original e-mail
and any reply e-mail messages from your system. E-mail transmission cannot be guaranteed to be secure or error-free as information
could be intercepted, corrupted, lost, destroyed, arrive late or incomplete, or contain viruses. The sender therefore does not accept
liability for any errors or omissions in the contents of this message, which arise as a result of e-mail transmission. If verification is
required please request a hard-copy version. Thank you. DISCLAIMER: This message and any documents attached may contain
confidential information and are intended only for the individual(s) named. If you are not the intended recipient, or the employee or
agent authorized to received for the intended recipient, you should not disseminate, distribute or copy this e-mail and any attached
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documents. If you have received this e-mail in error, please immediately notify the sender at Remington & Vernick Engineers by
replying to this e-mail and delete the original e-mail and any reply e-mail messages from your system. E-mail transmission cannot be
guaranteed to be secure or error-free as information could be intercepted, corrupted, lost, destroyed, arrive late or incomplete, or
contain viruses. The sender therefore does not accept liability for any errors or omissions in the contents of this message, which arise
as a result of e-mail transmission. If verification is required please request a hard-copy version. Thank you.

[CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the
sender and know the content is safe]

DISCLAIMER: This message and any documents attached may contain confidential information and are intended only for the
individual(s) named. If you are not the intended recipient, or the employee or agent authorized to receive it on behalf of the intended
recipient, you should not disseminate, distribute, or copy this e-mail and any attached documents. If you have received this e-mail in
error, please immediately notify the sender at Remington & Vernick Engineers by replying to this e-mail and delete the original e-mail
and any reply e-mail messages from your system. E-mail transmission cannot be guaranteed to be secure or error-free as information
could be intercepted, corrupted, lost, destroyed, arrive late or incomplete, or contain viruses. The sender therefore does not accept
liability for any errors or omissions in the contents of this message, which arise as a result of e-mail transmission. If verification is
required please request a hard-copy version. Thank you. DISCLAIMER: This message and any documents attached may contain
confidential information and are intended only for the individual(s) named. If you are not the intended recipient, or the employee or
agent authorized to received for the intended recipient, you should not disseminate, distribute or copy this e-mail and any attached
documents. If you have received this e-mail in error, please immediately notify the sender at Remington & Vernick Engineers by
replying to this e-mail and delete the original e-mail and any reply e-mail messages from your system. E-mail transmission cannot be
guaranteed to be secure or error-free as information could be intercepted, corrupted, lost, destroyed, arrive late or incomplete, or
contain viruses. The sender therefore does not accept liability for any errors or omissions in the contents of this message, which arise
as a result of e-mail transmission. If verification is required please request a hard-copy version. Thank you.



From: Kyle Carlson <Kyle.Carlson@rve.com>
Sent: Monday, December 01, 2025 10:28 AM
Subject: Sadler Project - Low Volume Sample #1

EXTERNAL EMAIL - This email was sent by a person from outside your organization. Exercise caution when clicking links, opening
attachments or taking further action, before validating its authenticity.

Secured by Check Point

Hi Deepak - confirming run of SVOCs on sample #1 (TW-1125-1) without the PCBs and Pesticides analyses due to the
low-volume provided. Please let me know if | can provide any additional info - thank you.

Regards,

Kyle Carlson, LSRP

Environmental Project Manager
Remington & Vernick Engineers
2059 Springdale Road

Cherry Hill, NJ 08003

Cell: (609) 682-3049
Kyle.Carlson@rve.com

REMINGTON
I RYVE | & VERNICK
. ENGINEERS

Offices throughout NJ e PA e MD e DE e NC

RVE.com | LinkedIn

DISCLAIMER: This message and any documents attached may contain confidential information and are intended only for the
individual(s) named. If you are not the intended recipient, or the employee or agent authorized to receive it on behalf of the intended
recipient, you should not disseminate, distribute, or copy this e-mail and any attached documents. If you have received this e-mail in
error, please immediately notify the sender at Remington & Vernick Engineers by replying to this e-mail and delete the original e-mail
and any reply e-mail messages from your system. E-mail transmission cannot be guaranteed to be secure or error-free as information
could be intercepted, corrupted, lost, destroyed, arrive late or incomplete, or contain viruses. The sender therefore does not accept
liability for any errors or omissions in the contents of this message, which arise as a result of e-mail transmission. If verification is
required please request a hard-copy version. Thank you. DISCLAIMER: This message and any documents attached may contain
confidential information and are intended only for the individual(s) named. If you are not the intended recipient, or the employee or
agent authorized to received for the intended recipient, you should not disseminate, distribute or copy this e-mail and any attached
documents. If you have received this e-mail in error, please immediately notify the sender at Remington & Vernick Engineers by
replying to this e-mail and delete the original e-mail and any reply e-mail messages from your system. E-mail transmission cannot be
guaranteed to be secure or error-free as information could be intercepted, corrupted, lost, destroyed, arrive late or incomplete, or
contain viruses. The sender therefore does not accept liability for any errors or omissions in the contents of this message, which arise
as a result of e-mail transmission. If verification is required please request a hard-copy version. Thank you.
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AII ame 284 Sheffield Street, Mountainside NJ 07092 (908)-789-8900 Fax : 908 789 8922

GROUP

Laboratory Certification

QA Control Code:

Certified By License No.
Connecticut PH-0830
DOD ELAP (ANAB) L2219
Maine 2024021
Maryland 296
New Hampshire 255425
New Jersey 20012
New York 11376
Pennsylvania 68-00548
Soil Permit 525-24-234-08441
Texas TX-C25-00189
Virginia 460312
A2070148




Fax : 908 789 8922

284 Sheffield Street, Mountalnside, New Jersey 07092, Phone : 908 789 8900,
Orider ID : Q3743

LOGIN REPORT/SAMPLE TRANSFER
REMIOL Order Date 3. 12/1/2025 9:45:00 AM Project Mgr : Deepak _
Client Name :- Remington & Vernick Project Name S:gég;ggop iy Report Type: Levelt P\%‘A\ M}ﬁ ’ \2 w\\/\k <
Client Contact : Justin Zarzecki Receive DateTime :  11/26/2025 6:20:00 PM EDD Type : EXGELNJGEMHP— L g«, j}\(_ (12 W
Invoice Name : Remington & Vernick Purchase Order : Hard Copy Date : 'j\-l"r Reptomz= Y5 CLEHV?
Invofce Contact : Justin Zarzecki Date Signoff : 12/1/2025 1.00:29 PM
LABID CLI;NT D a MATRIX SAMPLE SAMPLE TEST TEST (;R;;JP o METHOD FAXDATE DUE
B B DATE TIME - DATES
Q3743-01 TW-1125-1 Water 11/26/2025 09:15
VOC-SIM SFAM_VOCSIM 10 Bus. Days
VOGC-TCLVOA-10 TCL+30/TAL 8260-Low 10 Bus. Days
Q3743-02 TW-1125-2 Water 11/26/2025 10:00
VOC-SIM SFAM_VOCSIM 10 Bus. Days
VOC-TCLVOA-10 TCL+30/TAL 8260-Low 10 Bus. Days
Q3743-03 T8 Water 11/26/2025 10:00
VOC-TCLVOA-10 TCL+30/TAL 8260-Low 10 Bus, Days
Q3743-04 B Water 11/26/2025 10:00
VOC-TCLVOA-10 TCL+30/TAL 8260-Low
Q3743-05 B Water 11/26/2025 10:00
VOC-Siv

10 Bus. Days

SFAM_VOCSIM 10 Bus. Days
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284 Sheffield Street, Mountainside, New Jersey 07092, Phone : 808 789 8900,
DN pEa e e Fax: 908789 8922

SRUNC

LOGIN REPORT/SAMPLE TRANSFER

REMIO1

-Order ID : Q3743 Order Date: 12/1/2025 9:45:00 AM
of

Project Name :
Receive DateTime :  11/26/2025 6:20:00 PM

Client Name : Remington & Vemick
Client Contact : Justin Zarzecki

Invelee Name : Remington & Vernick
Invoice Contact: Justin Zarzecki

Purchase Order :

MATRIX SAMPLE SAMPLE TEST

DATE

LABID CLIENT ID

TEST GROUP

Project Mgr: Deepak MT P
Report Type : Levell— P*Q»‘a U\a\,{-

EDD Type : EXCELNFCEEANUP gc‘:"(. Y LUy
Hard Copy Date :

Date Signoff : 12/1/2025 1:00:29 PM

METHOD DUE

DATES

FAX DATE

Relinguished By : \ _ Received By : W a CL‘ ,,d,\__

Date/Tme: | 2{1{ 25~

Storage Area: VOA Refridgerator Room

|
Date/Time: [ |||} (
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